MakKINGCOSMETICS

1520 - Mousse Concealer (50.009)

Ingredient
Phase A

Function

Triglyceride (caprylic / capric triglyceride) Emollient

Triglyceride Blend

Caprylic/capric/myristic/stearic triglyceride
Shea Butter Glycerides (Butyrospermum

parkii [shea] butter)
Synthetic Wax (synthetic wax)

PEG-8 Dimethicone (PEG-8 dimethicone)

CreamMaker Silicone Cetyl diglyceryl
tris(trimethylsiloxy)silylethyl dimethicone

Squalane (squalane)

Dimethicone Fluid Dimethicone
Carnauba Wax (copernicia prunifera
[carnauba] wax)

Phase B

Titanium Dioxide For Makeup, Liquid
(titanium dioxide, octyldodecanol)

Pigment Blend Bare Neutral (titanium
dioxide, Cl 77492 [iron oxides])

Wrinkle Blur (dimethicone/vinyl
dimethicone crosspolymer, silica)

Tapioca Starch (tapioca starch
polymethylsilsesquioxane)

Method

Emollient

Emollient

Thickener
Emulsifier

Emulsifier

Emollien
Emollient

Thickener

Colorant

Colorant

Texturizer

Texturizer

Percent

28.00

8.00

2.00

2.00
0.50

2.00

2.00
17.80

1.20

14.00

5.00

5.00

12.50

Wgt (9)

14.00

4.00

1.00

1.00
0.25

1.00

1.00
8.90

0.60

7.00

2.50

2.50

6.25
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Wgt (0z)

0.49

0.14

0.04

0.04
0.01

0.04

0.04
0.31

0.02

0.25
0.09
0.09

0.22

Vol (tsp.)

2.80

0.80

0.20

0.20
0.05

0.20

0.20
1.78

0.12

1.40
0.50
0.50

1.25

Blend phase A and heat to 70C. Pre-blend phase B and add to phase A under good stirring. Remove from the

heat, continue to stir. cool to room temp. When homogenous pour into containers.

Properties

Light mousse concealer with a smooth texture, a delight to put on.





